ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING
CR4 Series 2-way
Manual and
Pneumatic Valves
For corrosive environments in wet etch
and clean applications
Smaller than most comparable valves, 1/4" CR4 Series valves are
ideal for handling wet etch and clean process chemicals. These

(0.90")
13
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
CR4 Series Valves: part number
CR4 –                  –               –
Port configuration
	 4F	=	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" Flaretek
	 4P	=	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" PureBond
	 4SO	=	Port 1 (inlet) 1/4" Flaretek, Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" Flaretek “SpaceSaver”
	 4SI	=	Port 1 (inlet) 1/4" Flaretek “SpaceSaver”, Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" Flaretek
	4PS3	=	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" Super 300 Type Pillar
	 4K	=	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" PrimeLock
	 4KV	=	Port 1 (inlet) 1/4" PrimeLock, Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”
	 4VK	=	Port 1 (inlet) 1/4” PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”, Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" PrimeLock
	 4V V	=	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”
	 4N	=	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1/4" FNPT
	 6F	=	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3/8" Flaretek
	 6SO	=	Port 1 (inlet) 3/8" Flaretek, Port 2 (outlet) 3/8" Flaretek “SpaceSaver”
	 6SI	=	Port 1 (inlet) 3/8" Flaretek “SpaceSaver”, Port 2 (outlet) 3/8" Flaretek
	6PS3	=	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3/8" Super 300 Type Pillar
	 6K	=	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3/8" PrimeLock
	 6KV	=	Port 1 (inlet) 3/8" PrimeLock, Port 2 (outlet) 3/8" PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”
	 6VK	=	Port 1 (inlet) 3/8" PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”, Port 2 (outlet) 3/8" PrimeLock
	 6V V	=	 Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3/8" PrimeLock “SpaceSaver”
Actuator
	 2C	=	2-way normally closed tube
	 2U	=	2-way normally open tube
	 2CL	=	2-way normally closed Luer
	 2UL	=	2-way normally open Luer
	 2MTL	=	2-way manual toggle
	2PMTL	=	2-way manual toggle panel mount
	 2M	= 	2-way manual multi-turn
	 2PM	=	2-way manual multi-turn panel mount
Special order
	 3	=	PFA Flaretek nut*
	 6	=	CPFA Flaretek nut*
	 II	=	FlareLock® II nut*
	 N	=	Pillar nuts, inserts and gauge rings included**
	 P2	=	Pilot rotated 90° clockwise
	 P3	=	Pilot rotated 180° clockwise (over Port 2)
	 P4	=	Pilot rotated 270° clockwise
	 HP	=	High-pressure option
	 C	=	Black piston
	 CF	=	Coated springs and fasteners***
	 RO	=	Restricted open
	 RC	=	Restricted closed
	OM	=	Omron position sensor
		 =	NA
Notes: Not all configurations are permitted. Consult Entegris if multiple special order features are required. Contact factory if “SpaceSaver”
port connections are to be used in media containing a fluorinated surfactant.
*  Available for Flaretek port connections only.
**  Available for Super 300 Type Pillar port connections only.
***  Available for 2C, 2U, 2CL, 2UL actuators only.
FOR MORE INFORMATION
Please call your Regional Customer Service Center today to learn what Entegris can do for you.
Visit entegris.com and select the Contact Us link to find the customer service center nearest you.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE
All purchases are subject to Entegris’ Terms and Conditions of Sale. To view and print this information,
visit entegris.com and select the Terms & Conditions link in the footer.
129 Concord Road
Billerica, MA 01821
USA